

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 22.07.2013  
COURT NO.: 12  
ITEM NO. : 53

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 34896 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

BHARAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Delay condoned. Issue notice.*

Since learned counsel is appearing on behalf of respondent No. 6, service on the said respondent is dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served in the usual course.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to maintain status quo, as of today, with regard to the land in question. "

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 28.02.2011 was issued on 21.01.2011 to all the 6 respondents by registered AD post. M/s. Gopal Singh and Manu Shankar Misra, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 6 respectively. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has also filed Counter- Affidavit. Copies of counter are included in paper books. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Mr. M.S. Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR