

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34896/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in LPA No.1542/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHARAT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

R.6

Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.

St. of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the
petitioner is at liberty to take recourse to any other alternative
remedy that may be available to him under the law.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER